Sunderland Maple Syrup Festival and Junior Farmers of Ontario

2024 Bathtub Race Waiver and Consent Form

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the 2024 Bathtub Race, I/We (the undersigned) acknowledge and agree that:

- I/We understand that the Bathtub Race involves strenuous physical exertion and activities, and risk of collision, falls and equipment failure. I am fully aware of the inherent risks and dangers including but not limited to physical illness, injury and death or other consequences arising from my participation in this activity. I voluntarily assume full responsibility for my health and safety and for all risks associated with participation in this activity.
- 2. I/We agree to follow the Bathtub Race Rules.
- 3. I further inform that I/my child has no health-related condition that would prevent me from my participation in this activity.
- 4. I/We hereby release, hold harmless and indemnify the Sunderland Maple Syrup Festival, the Junior Farmers of Ontario and any of their officers, employees and volunteers of from all liability, loss, damage, death or injury claims however caused arising from my/my child's participation
- 5. I/We hereby give my consent to the Sunderland Maple Syrup Festival and Junior Farmers of Ontario to photograph or video me/my child in this activity for promotional purposes without obtaining further approval and without monetary compensation for such.

Participant Name (printed):	
Participant Address:	
Participant Signature:	
If participant is under the age of 18:	
Parent/Guardian Name (printed):	
Parent/Guardian Signature:	
Witness Signature:	

Date: _____